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SITE SOLUTIONS

Turnkey Wireless Development

www.northeastsitesolutions.com

Northeast Site Solutions

Victoria Masse

420 Main St Unit 1 Box 2
Sturbridge, MA 01566
victoria@northeastsitesolutions.com

May 17, 2023

Members of the Siting Council
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

RE: Notice of Exempt Modification
111 School House Road, Milford, CT 06460
Latitude: 41.21285100
Longitude: -73.08490700
T-Mobile Site#: CT11229A NHP

Dear Ms. Bachman:

T-Mobile currently has nine (9) antennas at the 116-foot level of the existing 140-foot tower. The property is owned by Milford
Enterprises LLC and the Tower is owned by Crown Castle. T-Mobile now intends to add a 48Kw generator to a new 4°x9’ concrete
pad within an existing fenced compound. Two (2) double wide gates will be installed to allow access to the new generator, the
compound size will not change.

Planned Modifications:

Groundwork only-Install New:

(1) GENERAC RD 48KW AC DIESEL GENERATOR - 233-gallon double walled self-contained tank with fuel sensor. Requires two
(2) 12-minute run cycles bi-weekly.

(1) 4°x9’ concrete pad

420 Main Street, Unit 1 Box 2, Sturbridge, MA 01566



This facility was approved by the City of Milford on May 15, 1997. This approval was given without conditions. Please see attached.
Please accept this letter as notification pursuant to Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies § 16-50j-73, for construction that
constitutes an exempt modification pursuant to R.C.S.A. § 16-50j-72(b)(2). In accordance with R.S.C.A. § 16-50j-73, a copy of this
letter is being sent to Benjamin G. Blake, Mayor of the City of Milford, as well as Stephen Harris, Zoning Enforcement Officer for the
City of Milford. A copy of this application will also be sent to the tower and property owner.

The planned modifications to the facility fall squarely within those activities explicitly provided for in
R.C.S;A. § 16-505-72(b)(2).

1. The proposed modifications will not result in an increase in the height of the existing structure.
2. The proposed modifications will not require the extension of the site boundary.

3. The proposed modifications will not increase noise levels at the facility by six decibels or more, or to levels that exceed state and
local criteria.

4. The operation of the replacement antennas will not increase radio frequency emissions at the facility to a level at or above the
Federal Communications Commission safety standard.

5. The proposed modifications will not cause a change or alteration in the physical or environmental characteristics of the site.

6. The existing structure and its foundation can support the proposed loading.

For the foregoing reasons, T-Mobile respectfully submits that the proposed modifications to the above referenced telecommunications
facility constitute an exempt modification under R.C.S.A. § 16-50j-72(b)(2).

Sincerely,

C

e

Victoria Masse

Mobile: 860-306-2326

Fax:  413-521-0558

Office: 420 Main Street, Unit 2, Sturbridge MA 01566
Email: victoria@northeastsitesolutions.com

420 Main Street, Unit 1 Box 2, Sturbridge, MA 01566



Attachments

cc:

Benjamin Blake — Mayor
City of Milford

110 River St

Milford, CT 06460
203-783-3201

Attn: Stephen H. Harris — Zoning Enforcement Officer
City of Milford

70 West River St

Milford, CT 06460

203-783-3245

Attn: Vipul Mehta
Milford Enterprises LLC
1207 E Main Street
Stamford, CT 06702

Crown Castle - tower owner

420 Main Street, Unit 1 Box 2, Sturbridge, MA 01566
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PROCEDURE FOLLOWING APPROVAL
BY
PLANNING & ZONING BOARD

SITE PLAN REVIEW

Following approval by the Planning & Zoning Board, it is necessary to obtain a zoning permit at
the Planning & Zoning Office. Plans for this permit will be the Board approved plans on file in
our office unless the Board has stipulated revisions to be made. Please call the reviewing officer -
for this application at 783-3245 to make arrangements for the issuanes of a zoning permit. The
fee for a zoning permit following Board approval is $22.00. The zoning permit, agsociated plans
and other exhibits must then be taken to the Building Inspector for the issuance of a bullding
permit.

SPECIAL PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTION

Following approval by the Planning & Zoning Board, it is necessary to obtain a zoning permit at
the Planning & Zoning Office. Plans for this permit will be the Board approved plans on flle in
our office unless the Board has stipnlated revisions to be made. Please call the reviewing officer
for this application at 783-3245 to make arrangements for the issuance of 8 zoning permit. The
fee for a zoning permit following Board approval is $22.00. The Zoning permit, associated plans
and other exhibits must then be taken to the Bullding Inspector for the isszance of a building
permit. ,

Prior to the issnance of a zoning permit, a certificate, which is belng held at the office mmst be
filed on the land records in the City Clerk’s Office for which a fee of $10.00 is required. You must
present your receipt from the City Clerk’s Office at the Planning & Zoning Office to be recorded
In your file.

PZSP12/95
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111 SCHOOLHOUSE RD #CELL

Location 111 SCHOOLHOUSE RD #CELL Mblu

Acct# 023043

Assessment $245,000

PID 100242

Current Value

Valuation Year

2016

Valuation Year

2016

Owner of Record

Owner MILFORD ENTERPRISES LLC

Other C/O VIPUL MEHTA

Address 1207 E MAIN STREET
STAMFORD, CT 06702

Ownership History

Owner
MILFORD ENTERPRISES LLC
CSMC 2007 C5 FFI HOTEL PORTFOLIO LLC
MILFORD FFI LLC
OLY REALTY ONE LLC

TELAHC PROPERTIES L P

Building Information

Building 1 : Section 1

Year Built:
Living Area: 0

Owner

Appraisal

Building Count

Appraisal
Improvements
$350,000
Assessment
Improvements

$245,000

33/ 335/ 5/A/

MILFORD ENTERPRISES LLC

$350,000

Land

$0

Land

$0

Sale Price $3,675,000

Certificate
Book & Page 0362

2/0230

Sale Date 03/27/2015

Instrument 18

Ownership History
Sale Price Certificate
$3,675,000
$6,930,207
$4,800,000
$3,800,000

$0

Book & Page
03622/0230
03602/0294
03168/0407
02396/0375

02040/0184

Building Photo

Instrument

18

22

00

Total

$350,000

Total

$245,000

Sale Date
03/27/2015
10/06/2014
05/10/2007
02/28/2000

03/11/1994



Replacement Cost: $0
Building Percent Good:
Replacement Cost

Less Depreciation: $0
Building Attributes \ I\ 0 I I.n Or
] a =
Field Description o
Sty Outbuildi A [ al
e sokong Available
Model
Grade:
Stories:
Occupancy

(http://images.vgsi.com/photos/Milford CTPhotos//default.jpg)

Exterior Wall 1

Building Layout
Exterior Wall 2

C:Building Layout
(http://images.vgsi.com/photos/Milford CTPhotos//Sketches/100242_10024!

Roof Structure:

Roof Cover

Building Sub-Areas (sq ft) Legend
Interior Wall 1

Interior Wall 2 No Data for Building Sub-Areas

Interior Flr 1

Interior Fir 2

Heat Fuel

Heat Type:

AC Type:

Total Bedrooms:

Total Bthrms:

Total Half Baths:

Total Xtra Fixtrs:

Total Rooms:

Bath Description:

Kitchen Descrip:

Num Kitchens

Cndtn

Usrfld 103

Int Condition:

Solar Panels

House Generator

Usrfld 107

Num Park

Fireplaces

Usrfld 108

Usrfld 101

Usrfld 102

Usrfld 100




Usrfld 300

Usrfld 301

Extra Features

Extra Features Legend
No Data for Extra Features
Land
Land Use Land Line Valuation
Use Code 434V Size (Acres) 0
Description CELL TOWER MDL-00 Frontage
Zone Depth
Neighborhood C Assessed Value $0
Alt Land Appr No Appraised Value $0
Category
Outbuildings
Outbuildings Legend
Code Description Sub Code Sub Description Size Value Bldg #
CEL1 CEL TWR SITE 1.00 UNITS $350,000 1
Valuation History
Appraisal
Valuation Year Improvements Land Total
2018 $350,000 $0 $350,000
2017 $350,000 $0 $350,000
2016 $350,000 $0 $350,000
Assessment
Valuation Year Improvements Land Total
2018 $245,000 $0 $245,000
2017 $245,000 $0 $245,000
2016 $245,000 $0 $245,000

(c) 2020 Vision Government Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.




111 Schoolhouse Rd

Crown Castle - tower location

Google Maps

Imagery ©2020 Maxar Technologies, New York GIS, USDA Farm Service Agency, Map data ©2020 500 ft -

111 Schoolhouse Rd

Milford, CT 06460

O @ © &®

Directions Save Nearby Sendtoyour  Share
phone

At this location

Fairfield Inn Milford
4.3 KK k¥ (20)
2-star hotel
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BEE B B ] T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC
35 GRIFFIN ROAD
BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002
.
T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC () wommeser
N :
U P G R AD E . 420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
. STURBRIDGE, MA 01566
L 203-275-6669 )
Speed, Quality, Credibility
- - ~ 1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120
LOCATION MAP PROJECT INFORMATION L IRVING, TEXAS 503
-
SITE NAME: (
= Q. | @ W Greceries | ¥ Resteurants | Takoout | m Hotelr || @ SITE ADDRESS: 111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
& STRATFORD/RT 1/RT 162 MILFORD, CT 06460
CT11229A COUNTY NEW HAVEN T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
/ SITE NUMBER: v crimma
n
CT /‘ W 2 2 9 A LATITUDE: 41° 12" 46.06° N 111 SCHOOIL HOUSE ROAD
LONGITUDE: —73 05’ 07.10" W MILFORD, CT 06460
PARCEL/APN N/A
/ # / EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE
SITE ADDRESS: v
|
. GROUND ELEVATION: 70.01 FT
e 11717 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD TOWER TYPE: MONOPOLE .
TOWER HEIGHT 140°-0" ISSUED FOR:
MILFORD, CI 06460 o Tome | oari
\ PROPERTY OWNER: N/A A 06/22/2022 RC PRELIMINARY
- < "::; ﬁ 0 |o7/15/2022 | R co%s%lguiczﬁ(m
APPLICABLE CODES/REFERENCE DOCUMENTS | _ o | o,
APPLICANT: T—MOBILE ? ‘ CONSTRUCTION
ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AND MATERIALS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE SCOPE OF WORK gf’ogﬁg’éﬂj Rg¢Doso 02
WITH THE CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING CODES AS ADOPTED BY >
THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE SCOPE OF WORK: ENGINEER: TRYLON TSF
CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES: : 1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE. SUITE 302
CODE TYPE CODE e INSTALL (1) NEW 8—0" x 4'—0" CONCRETE PAD IRING. TX 75038 g
BUILDING 2021 1BC e INSTALL (1) NEW 48KW GENERATOR CONTACT: MIKE MOORE
MECHANICAL 2021 IMC * INSTALL (1) NEW ATS EMAIL: MIKE.MOORE@TRYLON.COM
ELECTRICAL 2020 NEC e INSTALL (1) NEW H—FRAME " " :
e INSTALL (2) NEW 8’ DOUBLE GATES PROJECT MANAGER: NORTHEAST SITE SOLUTIONS
420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
STURBRIDGE, MA 01566
CONTACT: ERIC PRQULX
\EMAIL: EPROULX@NORTHEASTSITESOLUTIONS.COM Y,
4 N
SHEET INDEX
SHEET # DESCRIPTION REVISION #
_ T-1 TITLE SHEET 2
CALL CONNECTICUT ONE CALL — - —
% (800) 922-4455 CBYD.COM 811 s -2 GENERAL NOTES 2
CM};]]:' 5(\)‘(;;1{&1)136{)3}\5 \‘\!" APPROVA I .S C-1.1 OVERALL SITE PLAN 2
\_ ' ) C12  |BXISTING PLAN 2
-~ ~ C-13 | PROPOSED PLAN 2
GENERAL NOTES C2 | DETAL 2
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S-1 FOUNDATION DETAIL 2 ! !
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OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,
A.D.A. COMPLIANCE: FACILITY IS UNMANNED AND NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION LAND USE PLANNER NETWORK™ OPERATION G-1 | GROUNDING DETAILS 2 7O ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.
PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS: FACILITY HAS NO SANITARY OR PQOTABLE WATER. f SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:
PROPERTY OWNER CONTRACTOR T_l 2
\. \- /,
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SITE LEGENDS

CENTERLINE

PROPERTY/LEASE LINE
GROUND CONDUCTOR
COAXIAL CABLE

CHAIN LINK FENCING
OVERHEAD TELEPHONE LINE

OVERHEAD POWER LINE
POWER RUN

FIBER/POWER RUN
TELCO RUN
POWER/TELCO RUN
GROUNDING CONDUCTOR

SPARK ZONE AND WORKING CLEARANCE
SYMBOLS & MATERIAL

@ DETAIL REFERENCE
@ ELEVATION REFERENCE
‘@“—I SECTION REFERENCE

il - -Mobile- - -

T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC

35 GRIFFIN ROAD
BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

.
( o it
[l MORTHEAST
i
420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
STURBRIDGE, MA 01566
L 203-275-6669
-

- Trylon

‘Speed, Quality, Credibility

1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120
L IRVING, TEXAS 75038

T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
CT11229A

111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460

EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE

N
ISSUED FOR:
REV DATE DRWN DESCRIPTION DES./Q!
A |06/22/2022 | RC PRELIMINARY
- - TSSUE TOR
0 07/15/2022 RC C()i\ls.{%‘,l:(‘g]{()l\‘
1 08/26/2022 RC COI TI}U{({}—[I{L)N
e - R
2 |04/26/2023 | RC CONSTRUCTION
‘\\\\\HIIHI’,,, ”
,
o‘? CONNER, 2,
\\\ “RBER, 7‘ “,
S B
N

,0"-, No.31022 ‘o 5

S
2 B 127230 £ &
2, R HCENSEN S

//,/ S/ONA\_EV\ \\\

"lllmllu\\\‘\

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.

7

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:
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SITE PLAN DISCLAIMER:

PROPERTY LINES AND STRUCTURES HAVE
BEEN DIGITIZED FROM PREVIOUS PLAN
SETS OR FROM ASSESSORS MAPS.
CROWN CASTLE USA INC. HAS NOT
COMPLETED A SITE SURVEY AND
THEREFORE MAKES NO CLAIMS AS TO
THE ACCURACY OF INFORMATION
DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET

{
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BUILDING
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OVERALL SITE PLAN

— (E) TREE —

/
/
/
/

4

\ BUILDING

AREA

@

SCALE: Jz=

74
30° 15 [9)

] 1"=30"-0" (FULL SIZE)

30" 1"=60'-0" (11x17)

— (E) TREE —
AREA

T - -Mobile- - -

T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC

35 GRIFFIN ROAD
BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

"
( o it
il NORTHEAST
i
420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
STURBRIDGE, MA 01566
L 203-275-6669
’
8
Speed, Quality, Credibility
1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120
L IRVING, TEXAS 75038 )
.

T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
CT11229A

111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460

EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE

\
ISSUED FOR:

REV| DATE | DRWN DESCRIPTION | DES./QA

A [o6/22/2022 | RC PRELIMINARY

ISSUETOR

o e CONSTRUCTION
TSSUE FOR

1 08/26/2022 RC

CONSTRUCTION
ISSUETOR

CONSTRUCTION

2 |04/26/2023 RC

\\\\\umm,,,,

\\ co N ,///
«?/OF & 7‘,

,.“..,.'

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
SED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.

f SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

C-1.1 2
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EXISTING SITE PLAN
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T: - -Mobile- - -

T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC

35 GRIFFIN ROAD
BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

-
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il NORTHEAST
Hiien
420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
STURBRIDGE, MA 01566
L 203-275-6669

@,
- Trylon
L]
Speed, Quality, Credibility

1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120
L IRVING, TEXAS 75038

T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
CT11229A

111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460

EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE

g
ISSUED FOR:
REV DATE DRWN DESCRIPTION DES./QA
A |06/22/2002 | RC PRELIMINARY
0 |07/15/2022 | RC TSSUETOR

CONSTRUCTION
1 |08/26/2022 | RC CONSRUCHON

N SSUETOR
-
2 |04/26/2023 RC CONSTRUCTION
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IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
F A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.

7

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:
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T - -Mobile- - -
T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC
35 GRIFFIN ROAD
BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002
-
(" A
o . 18 NORTHEAST
25'-0"% 23'-5"% X E &3 T
oy P PROPOSED T—MOBILE —— _—— PROPOSED (2) 8 DOUBLE GATES IN ORDER TO Ny i )
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH _— MAINTAIN 3' WORKSPACE AROUND NEW GENERATOR,
ON NEW H—FRAME -
X X e
8-0"% 420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
PROPOSED CHAIN —— ° ’
\ LINK FENCE GATE STURBRIDGE, MA 01566
(E) CHAIN=LINK FENCE \ 203-275-6669
" 13'-0"+
il _—— PROPOSED 8'—0” x 4'—0" CONCRETE PAD
N _ MOBILE GENERAC 48KW
© T X X - RDO48 DIESEL GENERATOR Trylon
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LR IN 2" RGS CONDUIT FROM - ) L
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EQU\PMENT PAD N :
AT o CT11229A
|
< N~ 2'-0" -
(© 5140 EQUIPMENT PAD 111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
— —6"x14'— Tl
# | Con. sToop e : MILFORD, CT 06460
> ‘ W \
i \ y \ J 0
i 1 \ H o - T RE—ROUTE ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONDUIT FROM 200A PPC
(E) 11'=10"%30'~0" = E - B IOy 0t [ N THROUGH TRANSFER SWrTC EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE
SHELTER BY OTHER : MOBILERE ST : OTHERS . = H| T PROPOSED (3) 3/0 & (1) #4G IN 2”6 RGS CONDUIT
" B PPC_CABINE . = FROM TRANSFER SWITCH TO 200A PPC
° . . w
| 4 L4
},f) . r3
\ ; - H -~
\ e hul ~—— (E) RELOCATED T
) ,,‘3 T—MOBILE CABINET - N‘) ISSUED FOR
“ REV DATE DRWN DESCRIPTION DES./QA
le—(£) con. sTooP : A [06/22/2022 | RC PRELIMINARY
- ISSUE TOR
1_g"t V‘} 0 |07/15/2022 | RC C()?‘S{%UF(E;%ON
5 - 1 ]08/26/2022 RC Col T’lfb&?ll(oN
— (E) 140'-0" T A 2 |04/26/2023 | RC CONSTRUCTION
. MONOPOLE K‘V o
in
M
Q) . - . =
(E) PPC VAULT ! 4 B “
—_ 3 ~
< - |
X ~ | _— o X X g C(gEN) ?’)&E}O’gYWB(’)iTSER' B > \\\\llllllll,,,,
P . T Tl [ ||| |+ CON, PAD BY 0 CONNL 2,
© A ~_ _— / . Lot 8 Q/OF NE },’/
E) ACCESS GATE ~/ . ° p— 2
(E) UTILITY FRAMEJ 4 /' . . \\\\ o ////
(TYP) c et = Z
=H ] g :. -
. ?5 ERR s =
R S 18 f;,%-,_ o 3i0as oo
E N RN
X X N 4ENse e
S/ONA\_EV\ o
"/Iunllu\\\‘\
12°-3"+ 12'-2"+ 11'-10"+ 9'—-2"+
GATE
176"+
46'—11"+
IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY E ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,
TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.
PROPOSED SITE PLAN
1 SCALE: ™= ] 0" (FULL SIZE) Ay [ SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:
43 217 0 4 —0" (11x17)
C-1.3 2
\
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MANUFACTURER: GENERAC NOTE: ATS INCLUDES CAMLOCK
MODEL: TTS SERIES P

RATING: 120/240V, 100-400A, 600VCA, 1P 4 I \|

DIMENSIONS: 48" H x 24" W x 12" D — HEE B lMOblle H BN

WEIGHT: 210 LBS

.

GATE OR END POST. < T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC

REFER TO NOTE 1. .

NS S 1T 35 GRIFFIN ROAD
24" 12" =)_l r(= BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002
.
m m A\ cAuTION a4 " y
‘ GATE LATCH 040 MORTHEAST

GENERAC
SENERAS ] RF WARNING SIGNAGE

+ BRACE RAIL alis’

| PROVIDE 4" X 8" P.T. TIMBER TO RETAIN
/ WASHED CRUSHED STONE IN COMPOUND. 420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
] i TOP OF TIMBER SHALL BE PLACED 4" ABOVE STURBRIDGE. MA 01566
KA — — 2| GRANULAR "A" MATERIAL. OUTSIDE 2032756669
| COMPOUND RAMP GRANULAR "A" MATERIAL \. 2 £/0000
AT 6:1 SLOPE TO TOP OF TIMBER TO
) MINIMIZE TRIPPING HAZARD. -
X ¥
| | B Tryl
- . g Trylon
e
B V..g..& L]
z-g ] Speed, Quality, Credibility
" CONCRETE PIER 1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120
| TOP OF GRANULAR "A" MATERIAL \ IRVING, TEXAS 75038

N

DT oY oYY Tato v
90500202505t 00a000y!
00000000050,05( 50405050,

2020000080zt 0dagels! - 230528
000808800006t B200800e0002000080008 360000000090000000080000a000t 90b « . 0050,

090,

9
o3al
090
080l

T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
CT11229A

3.9"

LN

111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD

1 nJ MILFORD, CT 06460
ERONT VIEW SIDE VIEW EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE
ATS CABINEt SPECIFICATIONS @CATE DETAILS
\ 1 JScatE: NoT To ScALE A SCALE: NOT TO SCALE \
‘e Y ISSUED FOR:
REV DATE DRWN DESCRIPTION DES./QA
A 06/22/2022 RC PRELIMINARY
0 |07/15/2022 | RC co%s%l%hg‘;)r;orw
1 ]08/26/2022 RC pd
: ” CONSTRUCTION
I . 10'=0" (MAX) | 2 |04/26/2023 | RC (.()Il\‘,:_i_éb’(‘(_’r’f()N
1-1/4" TOP &
- - J l l INTERMEDIATE RAL  \ l
| ' * Hl Il ‘ _/— 3" CORNER POST
2" x 2" — 9 GA. FENCE 3/16" x 3/4" STRETCHER
FABRIC BAR AT CORNER AND GATE
POSTS
. 2" INTERMEDIATE POST 1| DIAGONAL ROD w/ STEEL g,
e N s,
] TURNBUCKLE S CONNe %,
\\\\,\Q, iueess s O;) 7,
N o % 7,
#7 GA. TENSION WIRE, S, PO e%
/ CONTINUOUS 3P s [E Az
1" CROWN FOR DRAINAGE =l = s
! I / Z o~ No.31022 '@:5
AAKRRIXKKI] ] , KK KXY | U] TESE KK n 2R A2 230 LS
b RO R IR ] A RO N r é N N
R R 7R % R 3 RRARAR A z A/\{\ 70, S SIONAL B o
Z \>>\§//>\/\\\/\ ' '>/<\\//\\§///§?/\' ,&>\\§///\§7/\\\/ R } »‘%%w >\K/ ’ \\\\6 ’ "’Imm;Au\\\“ )
s 3‘@\(/\ AN ’\\/}‘\/(/ : R R )‘§ LUROR DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION
% ETERNN SRR NS KA. K .g\/\\< \§ RERNN
- I A A4 R 2R
g R L RUR LR —
x I v NS N7 OTE:
" 1. ALTERNATE FOOTINGS FOR ALL FENCE POSTS IN ROCK: IF ROCK IS
12 HEAVY=DUTY GALV LOCKABLE, IS,
6" MIN 3/4" CRUSHED STONE DOUBLE GATE LATCH Ovﬁm &QAS’QPAEETEE'&EHFN,{SE,C ENCOUNTERED AT GRADE, OR AT A DEPTH SHALLOWER THAN 3'=6”,
CORE DRILL AN 8" DIA HOLE 18" INTO THE ROCK. CENTER POST IN
ELOTS?[E)E%;E':E,EE).N%';E FooT » CONTRACTOR FURNISHED LOCK MIRAFI 500X GEOTECH THE HOLE AND FILL WITH CONCRETE OR GROUT. IF ROCK IS BELOW LIS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
1" GAP BETWEEN FINISH GRADE FABRIC, OR APPROVED EQUAL FINISH GRADE, COAT BACKFILLED SECTION OF POST WITH COAL TAR, O A LICENSED PROFSSSIONAL KNGINE,
3/8” DIA TRUSS ROD WITH AND BOTTOM GATE RAIL UNDER ROCK AND BACKFILL WITH WELL—DRAINING GRAVEL. © L0 ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.
TURNBUCKLE AT GATE ONLY 6" DIAM. BY 18" DEEP CONC. FOOTING
WITH 1—1/4" PIPE SLEEVE, 6" L 2. ATTACH EACH GATE WITH 3 NON-LIFT-OFF TYPE, MALLEABLE IRON OR|| | ™ SHEET NUNMBER: eSO,
FENCE DETAILS ' FORGING, PIN—TYPE HINGES. ASSEMBLIES SHALL ALLOW FOR 180" OF
3 GATE TRAVEL. (THREE POINT HINGE)
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE C—2
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RDD48 | J.4L | 48kW
INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET
EPA Certified Stationsry Emergency

Standby Power Rating
48 kw, B0 kVA, 680 H

[N P————
-

GENERAC |nwousTriaL
———————

besgs 1= by Rsmaen pem=gc

Codes and Standards
Not all codes and stndards apply 1 all configuratmons.
Contact factory for details.

UL2200, ULS08, UL480, UL142

Csa 222
B55514 and DIN 8271
SAE J1348

WFPA 3T, TG, 20

150 3040, 8528, 9001

AB1

@_‘ e s wene  ANSIIEEE CO02.41

NEMA ICS51, ICS10, MG1, 250, ICS8,

Powering Ahead

For ower 50 years, Generac has led the industry with
Mnovane deagn and supenor "I"Iﬂ.!'li.[f“ﬂ-CD'ﬁnﬁ

Generac ensures supenior quality by designing and
manufacturing most of its generator componeats, including
altsmators, enclogures and bags tanks, control eysteme and
communications software

Generac’s pensets ubilize 2 wide vanety of options,
configurations and amrangements, allowing us to meet the
ctandty power neadc of practically every application.

Generac searched giobally to ensure the most reliabie
engines power our penerators. We choose only engnes that
have already besn proven in heavy-duty industrial applicaton
under adverse conditions

(GENErac is COMMItEd W0 enSuring our CUSTDMETS' SETVICE
support continues after therr generator purchase.

RD048 | 34L | 4BEW
INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET
EPA Certified Sintionary Emerpgency

DIMEMIIONE AND WEIGHTI®

GENERALC | INDUSTRIAL
————N

€
_aln.‘

e

—— -

ENGLOUSED UNIT with 48nour Tank

LWk m (mm)

5.4 (2.422) x 35.0 (380} » 803 (2280}

Soumd owiput in dB(A] & 23 with

winartar coeatng & normal Laad

85

I - -Mobile- - -

T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC
35 GRIFFIN ROAD

BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002
.
a 7 &
Mgl NORTHEAST
420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
STURBRIDGE, MA 01566
L 203-275-6669

s

J.ﬁ.e

“»8 e

- Trylon

» 1'.3.'. ®

~ Speed, Quality, Credibility

1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120
L IRVING, TEXAS 75038

T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
CT11229A

111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460

EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE

ISSUED FOR:

REV DATE DRWN DESCRIPTION DES./QA]

A |06/22/2022 RC PRELIMINARY

- ISSUEFOR
0 |07/15/2022 RC C‘){\‘S{l}“{&{(m
1 08/26/2022 RC Col '{I}U[(%')FII{()N
2 |04/26/2023 RC QTR

CONSTRUCTION

GENERATOR SPECIFICATIONS
1 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.

f SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

C-3 2
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CRUSHED STONE—/

OR GRAVEL

EXISTING UNDISTURBED /

VIRGIN SOIL OR
COMPACTED FILL

SECTION A—A
4 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

CONCRETE PAD

(EMBEDMENT)

4-1/8" DEPTH

ANCHOR BOLT DETAIL
5 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

NOTES: AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS METHODS STANDARDS 5. CHAMFER ALL EXPOSED EDGES OF CONCRETE 3/4” IN ACCORDANCE s
ASTM C172, ASTM C31 AND ASTM C39 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WITH ACI 301 SECTION 4.2.2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. i Gl O 1 e' .
ALL CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 3. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60, 6. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ACCURATELY PLACED AND ADEQUATELY
THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI 318—14) BUILDING CODE DEFORMED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WELDING WIRE FABRIC SHALL SECURED IN POSITION. LOCATION OF REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LIC
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE AND (ACI 301) STANDARD CONFORM TO ASTM A185 WELDED STEEL WIRE FABRIC UNLESS NOTED INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. CONCRETE COVER SHALL DEPEND ON 35 GRIFFIN ROAD
SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE. ALL CONCRETE WORK OTHERWISE. SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS "8" AND ALL HOOKS SHALL BE WHETHER CONCRETE IS PRE—CAST OR CAST IN PLACE. Lo R o0z
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACIW301, ACIW318, ASTM A184 STANDARD, UNLESS NOTED  OTHERWISE. 7. TOP OF FOUNDATION TO HAVE A "BRUSH FINISH”. ! g
AND ASTM A185. DETAILING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUAL OF STANDARD 8. EXPOSED FINISHED SURFACE IS NOT TO HOLD WATER. \
MINIMUM ALLOWABLE CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE PRACTICE OF DETAILING REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES (ACI 9. ALL SURFACES ARE TO BE CLEANED OF ANY RESIDUAL CONCRETE - ——
2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STD-315-92). FROM SPLASHING OR SPILLS. (40 womTHEAST
it
4 420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
PROPOSED EXCAVATION REPLACE BASE R
CONCRETE PAD AND FINISHED SURFACE EQUAL TO OR STURBRIDUE, M1 01560
GREATER THAN EXISTING AS PER AGENCY \ :
COUNTY OR STATE INSPECTOR MATCH EXISTING
FINISH SURFACE
GENERATOR BASE FRAME
- - - N T T T T
——=—" N
I | § Il - 5 WARNING TAPE 1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120
9 [ ez 1 L IRVING, TEXAS 75038
g 158yl . J
w leek 2
%l 1&<3g
& 23 Z
3 ly29al S
| 8325 .
o =z
O N EXISTING SOIL T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
o L _ L T CT11229A
=/ =/ 111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460
ADJUST REBAR IN CONDUIT AREA TO AVOID
CONDUIT INTERFERENCE IF NECESSARY CoNPACT FILL. (90%) EXISTING 140-0" MONOPOLE
FOUNDATION PLAN OR SLURRY
1 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE ELECTRICAL SERVICE
CONDUIT L
ISSUED FOR:
REV DATE DRWN DESCRIPTION DES./QA
A 06/22/2022 RC PRELIMINARY
UTILITY TRENCH o Jonsi | R | conemmicrion
@ [z [ e | SRR
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE 2 [04/26/2023 | RC (.();:_i_éb‘(‘(_)rl[{()N
.
CONCRETE PAD HEAVY HEX NUT HILTI KB TZ ANCHOR BOLT 1/2” DIA
WITH MIN. 3—1/2" EMBEDMENT
§E of LOCK WASHER
82 o NOTE:
N 02 FLAT WASHER
" = = 6" CLR. 1. PER ICC ESR-3037 SECTION 4.3
. o
#6 ® 9+” 0.C EW. ve) /3 /47 CHAMFER INSTALLATION TORQUE OF 80OFT/LB
GRADE / T T 422
>0 é ¥ ® L] L] L] ® ® T T ST IS T ST T e
} } GENERATOR MOUNT PLATE
GENERATOR / L S
CONDUIT AREA — N

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.

( REVISION:

2

SHEET NUMBER:

S-1

Y’
N\
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AC PANEL SCHEDULE

(D

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING UTILITY COMPANY ——

CABLES AND CONDUIT,
+125°

EXISTING 200A, 240V, 19 METER BASE
(UTILITY COMPANY METER)

NEW CABLES AND CONDUIT, ———

(3) #3/0, (1) #4 G, 2"C

NEW 200A, 120/24QV, 19 —=
ATS NEMA 3R, RATED @ 25
KAIC

FROM EXISTING UTILITY COMPANY TRANSFORMER

/ EXISTING 200A, 240V, 19 SERVICE DISCONNECT

(3) #/0 XHHW CU & (1) #4 AWG CU GND IN 2" SCH 80
PVC

—— CONTROL WIRING PER GENERATOR AND ATS REQUIREMENTS,

(6) #14 IN 1" SCH BD PVC

I

200/2
/ G

S/N
(N) STATIONARY "OPTIONAL
STANDBY” GENERATOR

48kw, 120/240V, 1¢

EX. MECHANICAL INTERLOCK——F——

‘I\J

EX. 200A 1¢ AC PANEL,
RATED @ 10 KAIC

NEW 10K SERIES RATED
BREAKERS (TYP. OF 3)

20A/1PH

LNEW 1” PVC SCH 80

C FOR ALARM CIRCUITS
2 FROM ATS TO 66
BLOCK ON TELCO
BOARD

/

#12 GND (TYP THWN)
1" PVC SCHEDULE 40
CONDUIT

ZOAZT PH

b (2) #12 AWG CU & (1)

Sl BOND TO EXISTING
©
Q=

BURIED GROUND
- RING
EX.
;(EJLACR% ALARM WIRING PER T—MOBILE
REQUIREMENTS
1" PVC SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT PROVIDE

(2) CAT 5E CABLES

b—— (4) #12 AWG CU & (1) #12 GND
(TYP THWN) 1” PVC SCHEDULE 40
CONDUIT

ZOAZW PH /

ONE LINE DIAGRAM
2 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

T - -Mobile- - -

T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC

35 GRIFFIN ROAD
BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

"
( o it

il NORTHEAST

i
420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
STURBRIDGE, MA 01566

L 203-275-6669
’

Speed, Quality, Credibility

1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120

L IRVING, TEXAS 75038 )
.

T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
CT11229A

111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460

EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE

N
ISSUED FOR:
REV DATE DRWN DESCRIPTION DES./Q!
A |06/22/2002 | RC PRELIMINARY
0 |07/15/2022 | RC TSSUE TOX

CONSTRUCTION
1 |08/26/2022 | RC CONSRUCHON

N SSUETOR
14/26/.
2 |04/26/2023 RC CONSTRUCTION

\\\\unmu,,,

0? co NE ,//’/

B, /,
BERK: “Z

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.

7

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

E-1 2

v’
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D W o

AR

1. ERICO EXOTHERMIC "MOLD TYPES" SHOWN HERE ARE EXAMPLES. CONSULT WITH CONSTRUCTION MANAGER FOR SPECIFIC
MOLDS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
2. MOLD TYPE ONLY TO BE USED BELOW GRADE WHEN CONNECTING GROUND RING TO GROUND ROD.

CADWELD GROUNDING CONNECTIONS
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

CONDUIT SCHEDULE

KEY | DESCRIPTION

1” CONDUIT W/PULLSTRINGS FOR ALARM CABLES (FROM GENERATOR TO BTS)

2" CONDUIT W/PULLSTRING (FROM GENERATOR TO PPC FOR BLOCK HEATER/BATTERY CHARGER))

2” CONDUIT W/ PULLSTRING (FROM ATS TO PPC, FOR POWER FEEDERS)

2" CONDUIT W/ PULLSTRING (FROM GENERATOR TO ATS FOR EMERGENCY POWER FEEDERS)

O |W|IN|=

1” CONDUIT W/ PULLSTRING (FROM GENERATOR TO ATS, FOR CONTROL CABLE)

MAINTAIN (3) EXPOSED
THREADS MIN. (TYP)

CLOSED BARREL, REQUIRED FOR
ALL EXTERIOR TWO—HOLE
CONNECTORS

NUT (TYP) BLACK HEAT SHRINK UV

RATED

GROUNDING
j CONDUCTOR
e \—

S/S SPUT WASHER (TYP)

S/S FLAT WASHER (TYP) ——

ﬁ
"NO OX" (TYP) GROUND BAR
BOLT (TYP)
BURNDY TWO HOLE LUG WITH LONG BARREL FOR #6
STRANDED OR EQUIVALENT
BARE WIRE TO BE "NO—0X" AT BOTH ENDS
NOTES:

-

ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE 18-8

STAINLESS STEEL.

COAT ALL SURFACES WITH

ANTIOXIDANT COMPOUND BEFORE

MATING.

3. ALL EXPOSED EASILY

——ACCESSIBLE GROUNDBARS
SHALL BE TAGGED "DO NOT
DISCONNECT".

4. COAT ALL BARRELS WITH

ANTIOXIDANT BEFORE CRIMPING.

EXTERIOR GROUND BAR LUG
2 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

N

/l

NOTES:

1. HAND DIG ONLY WITHIN COMPOUND.

2. CONDUITS SHALL BE SWEEPS. 90" TURNS ALLOWED ONLY AT
INACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS. GC TO PROVIDE AN LD WHERE
POSSIBLE AT ALL 90" TURNS.

3. CONDUIT TYPES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

e BELOW GRADE CONDUITS: SCH. 40 PVC CONDUIT
* BELOW ROAD/PARKING CONDUITS: SCH 80 PVC CONDUIT
¢ EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE CONDUITS: RGS

PROPOSED DIESEL GENERATOR

/

I

|

\

¢ INTERIOR CONDUITS: IMC ‘\
\
\

GROUNDING LEGEND

EXISTING GROUND RING OR EXISTING
GROUND BAR (GC TO FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION)

®  GROUND ROD

®  MECHANICAL CONNECTION

B EXOTHERMIC CONNECTION
—— GROUND WIRE

/ MECHANICAL GROUND
CONNECTION TO GENERATOR

GROUND (TYP)
GND ——— GND——— GND——— GND ——— GND ——— GND——— BND——— GND ——— GND ——— GND——— GND——— GND —— GND ——— GND——— GND- OND—

IF GENERATOR IS MORE THAN 16’ FROM

NOTES:

1.

© @ N

BOND PPC AND EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES TO BURIED GROUNDING CONDUCTOR.
USE A NEMA DRILLING, TWO—HOLE CONNECTOR FOR BONDS TO EQUIPMENT
ENCLOSURES; USE AN APPROVED CONDUIT CLAMP FOR CONNECTIONS TO
SERVICE CONDUITS. EXOTHERMICALLY WELD CONNECTIONS TO GROUNDING
CONDUCTOR.

BOND ALL EXTERIOR CONDUITS, PIPES, AND CYLINDRICAL METALLIC OBJECTS
WITH A PENN—UNION GT SERIES CLAMP, BLACKBURN GUV SERIES CLAMP, OR
A BURNDY GAR 3900BU SERIES CLAMP ONLY. NO SUBSTITUTES ACCEPTED.

AFTER INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE DRAWINGS
AND THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE
IMPEDANCE (GROUND RESISTANCE) TO EARTH AND BETWEEN GROUNDING
CIRCUITS. THE GROUNDING SYSTEM IS EXPECTED TO PROVIDE FOR A MAXIMUM
EARTH RESISTANCE OF 6 OHMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY T—MOBILE
PRIOR TO ALL TESTING AND SHALL FURTHER NOTIFY T—MOBILE IN THE EVENT
THE EARTH RESISTANCE IS GREATER THAN 5 OHMS.

ALL GROUNDING INSTALLATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE T—MOBILE
WIRELESS STANDARDS AND SUPPLEMENTS PROVIDED BY THE PROJECT
MANAGER.

ALL BENDS ON THE GROUND CONDUCTOR TO BE MADE WITH A MINIMUM 24"
RADIUS.

ALL GROUND LEADS MUST TERMINATE AT MGB, NOT HALO.

MUST USE INSPECTION HOLE LUGS FOR GROUNDING.

NO OVERLAPPING GROUND HARDWARE.

WHERE MECHANICAL CONNECTIONS ARE USED (TWO HOLE OR CRIMP), APPLY A

LIBERAL PROTECTIVE COATING OF A CONDUCTIVE ANTI-OXIDE COMPOUND ON
ALL CONNECTORS SUCH AS NO—-0X OR APPROVED EQUAL.

GENERAL GROUNDING NOTES
3 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING T—MOBILE EQUIPMENT
BTS CABIENT

EXISTING T-MOBILE PPC

PROPOSED
T—-MOBILE ATS

—_—_——————
—_————

I
EXISTING GROUND RING INSTALL (2) GROUND i
RODS AT OPPOSITE CORNERS OF NEW N
GENERATOR PAD, CONNECT TO EXISTING BURIED

GROUND RING, AND TO GENERATOR AS PER

EXOTHERMIC GROUND CONNECTION TO
EXISTING GROUND RING OR MECHANICAL
GROUND CONNECTION TO EXISTING
GROUND BAR (TYP)

GENERATOR GROUNDING DETAIL
4 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS. H

! EXISTING COMMERCIAL
(D POWER FEEDERS

T - -Mobile- - -

T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC

35 GRIFFIN ROAD
BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

M4l womTHEAST

420 MAIN STREET, BLDG 4
STURBRIDGE, MA 01566
203-275-6669

-Trylon
Speed, Quality, Credibility

1825 W. WALNUT HILL LANE, SUITE 120
IRVING, TEXAS 75038

T-MOBILE SITE NUMBER:
CT11229A

111 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460

EXISTING 140'-0" MONOPOLE

ISSUED FOR:

REV DATE DRWN DESCRIPTION DES./QA

A |06/22/2022 RC PRELIMINARY

ISSUEFOR

o e CONSTRUCTION
TSSUE FOR

1 |08/26/2022 | RC CONSTRUCTION

ISSUETOR

) N
2 |04/26/2023 RC CONSTRUCTION

D, 42703 SAG S
2o SICENSER S

/’,//I/,SS/O. N'A\- E\\C\":\\\\\

M

IT IS A VIOLATION OF L/ FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,

TO ALTER THIS DOCUMENT.

f SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

G-1 2
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Exhibit D



RD048 | 3.4L | 48kw GENERAC | INDUSTRIAL

INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET
EPA Certified Stationary Emergency

Standby Power Rating .
48 kW, 60 kVA, 60 Hz i ]

GENERAC

Fualestar S1ie

=
—
—_

ENGINEERED
& BUILT*

I 0
a

2

2

3 g é‘ *Built in the USA using domestic
Image used for illustration purposes only
Codes and Standards Powering Ahead
Not all codes and standards apply to all configurations.
Contact factory for details. For over 50 years, Generac has led the industry with
UL2200, UL508, UL489, UL142 innovative design and superior manufacturing.
Generac ensures superior quality by designing and
@Q CSA 22.2 manufacturing most of its generator components, including
alternators, enclosures and base tanks, control systems and

communications software.

=
Z

@ BS5514 and DIN 6271
Generac’s gensets utilize a wide variety of options,
configurations and arrangements, allowing us to meet the

SAE J1349 standby power needs of practically every application.

SA

Ly

INTERMATIONAL

Generac searched globally to ensure the most reliable
engines power our generators. We choose only engines that
have already been proven in heavy-duty industrial application
under adverse conditions.

NFPA 37, 70, 99

ISO 3046, 8528, 9001 Generac is committed to ensuring our customers’ service
support continues after their generator purchase.

RZEFAZA NEMAICS1,1CS10, MG1, 250, ICSS,
AB1

@AE!MM National Standards Institute AN S I/I E E E C62 4 1
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RD048 | 3.4L | 48 kW
INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET
EPA Certified Stationary Emergency

Standard Features

GENERAC | INnDUSTRIAL
— ]

ENGINE SYSTEM Electrical System GENERATOR SET
* Cold Weather Kit © Battery Charging Alternator  Sound Attenuated Aluminum Enclosure
® (il Drain Extension ® Battery Cables  |nternal Genset Vibration Isolation
® Fan Guard ® Battery Tray e Separation of Circuits - High/Low Voltage
e Stainless Steel Flexible Exhaust Connection ® Rubber-Booted Engine Electrical Connections ® \Wrapped Exhaust Piping
 Factory Filled Oil & Coolant ® Solenoid Activated Starter Motor e Standard Factory Testing
© Smart Battery Charger ® 5 Year Limited Warranty
Fuel System © Ready to Accept Full Load in <10 Seconds
® Primary Fuel Filter e E-Stop
ALTERNATOR SYSTEM
Cooling System ® (lass H Insulation Material TANKS
® 2/3 Pitch ® 48 Hour Run Time Tank

® (losed Coolant Recovery System
® Factory-Installed Radiator

® 50/50 Ethylene Glycol Antifreeze
® Radiator Drain Extension

® (Can Operate at up to 122°F (50°C) Ambient
Temperature

® Skewed Stator

® Sealed Bearings

® | ow Temperature Rise (<120°C)
® |ow THD (<5%)

® UL 142 Listed Tank

CONTROL SYSTEM

Optional Shipped Loose and Field Install Kits

Evolution ™ Controller

Two-Line Plain Text LCD Display ® Qvercrank Protection

Programmable Start Delay Between 10-30 o ety Fused
seconds

10 second Engine Start Sequence
5 second Engine Warm Up

1 minute Engine Cool-Down
Starter Lock-Out

® Failure to Transfer Protection
® Low Battery Protection
® 50 Even Run Log

® Future Set Capable Exerciser

Smart Battery Charger ® Incorrect Wiring Protection
Automatic Voltage Regulation with Over and )
Under Protection ® Internal Fault Protection

Automatic Low Oil Pressure Shutdown
Overspeed Shutdown
High Temperature Shutdown

® Common External Fault Capability

® Governor Failure Protection

GENERATOR SET

O Paint Kit
O Scheduled Maintance Kit

CONTROL SYSTEM
O Mobile Link ™and Adapter Kit

TANKS

O Spill Box

O 90% Fuel Alarm

O Tank Risers

O Spill Box Drainback Kit

O Vent Extension Support Kit
O 5 Day Run Time Tank

O Qverfill Prevention Valve
O Fuel Fill Drop Tube

O Lockable Fuel Cap
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RD048 | 3.4L | 48 kW
INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET
EPA Certified Stationary Emergency

APPLICATION AND ENGINEERING DATA

GENERAC | INnDUSTRIAL
— ]

Cooling System

Cooling System Type

Closed Recovery

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS

General

Make Generac
Cylinder # 4

Type In-Line
Displacement - in® (L) 3.4 (207.48)
Bore - in (mm) 3.86 (98)
Stroke - in (mm) 4.45 (113)
Compression Ratio 18.5:1

Intake Air Method Turbocharged/Aftercooled
Cylinder Head Cast Iron OHV
Piston Type Aluminum

Engine Governing

Fan Type Pusher

Fan Speed- rpm 2,029

Fan Diameter - in (mm) 22 (559)

Fuel System

Fuel Type Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel
Fuel Specification ASTM

Fuel Pump Type Mechanical Engine Driven Gear
Injector Type Mechanical

Fuel Supply Lin (mm/in)

7.94/0.31 (ID)

Fuel Return Line (mm/in)

7.94/0.31 (ID)

Fuel Filtering (microns) 25
Governor Electronic
Frequency Regulation (Steady State) +0.25%
Oil Pump Type Gear System Voltage 12 VDC
Oil Filter Type Full Flow Spin-On Canister Battery Charger Alternator Standard
Crankcase Capacity with Filters- gt (L) 7.4 (7.0) Battery Size Group 27F
Battery Voltage 12 VDC
Ground Polarity Negative
ALTERNATOR SPECIFICATIONS
Standard Model Generac Standard Excitation Direct
Poles 4 Bearings Single Sealed
Field Type Rotating Coupling Flexible Disc
Insulation Class - Rotor H Prototype Short Circuit Test Yes
Insulation Class - Stator H Voltage Regulator Type Full Digital
Total Harmonic Distortion <5% Number of Sensed Phases 2
Telephone Interference Factor (TIF) <50 Regulation Accuracy (Steady State) +1.0%
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RD048 | 3.4L | 48kw GENERAC | INDUSTRIAL

INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET
EPA Certified Stationary Emergency

OPERATING DATA

POWER RATINGS

Standby
Single-Phase 120/480 VAC @0.1pf 48 kW Amps: 200

MOTOR STARTING CAPABILITIES (skKVA)
SKVA vs. Voltage Dip at 30%

[120/240V, Single-Phase at 0.4pt | 189 |
FUEL CONSUMPTION RATES*
Percent Load Diesel gal/hr (L/hr)
25% 1.35 (5.11)
50% 2.15 (8.14)
75% 3.06 (11.58)
100% 3.98 (15.07)

* Fuel supply installation must accommodate fuel consumption rates at 100% load.

COOLING
Standby
Air Flow (Radiator and Alternator) ft%min (m3/min) 2824 (80)
Coolant System Capacity gal (L) 2.8 (10.6)
Heat Rejection to Coolant BTU/hr (MJ/hr) 135,900 (143.4)
Temperature Deration 3% for every 5°C above 25°C or 1.7% for every 5°F over 77°F
Altitude Deration 1% for every 100 m above 915 or 3% for every 1000 ft over 3000 ft
Maximum Radiator Backpressure in Hy0 (kPa) 0.50 (0.12)
COMBUSTION AIR REQUIREMENTS
Standby
Flow at Rated Power ft3/min (m%min) 190 (5.38)
ENGINE EXHAUST
Standby Standby
Rated Engine Speed rpm 1,800 Exhaust Flow (Rated Output) ft%min (m¥min) 448 (12.7)
Horsepower at rated kW HP 85 Exhaust Temp (Rated Output - Post Silencer) °F (°C) 1120 (604.4)

Deration — Operational characteristics consider maximum ambient conditions. Derate factors may apply under atypical site conditions.
Please consult a Generac Power Systems Industrial Dealer for additional details. All performance ratings in accordance with 1IS03046, BS5514, 1S08528 and DIN6271 standards.
Standby - See Bulletin 0187500SSB
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RD048 | 3.4L | 48kw GENERAC | INDUSTRIAL

INDUSTRIAL DIESEL GENERATOR SET
EPA Certified Stationary Emergency

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS*

u,fia i _ | ) H
w L
ENCLOUSED UNIT with 48hour Tank
Lx W x Hin (mm) 95.4 (2,422) x 35.0 (880) x 89.3 (2,269)
Sound output in dB(A) at 23ft with 65
generator operating at normal Load
* All measurements are approximate and for estimation purposes only.
YOUR FACTORY RECOGNIZED GENERAC INDUSTRIAL DEALER
[
(1T
L
==
(7]
(X}
L
o
(7]
Specification characteristics may change without notice. Dimensions and weights are for preliminary purposes only. Please consult a Generac Power Systems Industrial Dealer for detailed installation drawings.
Generac Power Systems, Inc. | P.0.Box 8 | Waukesha, WI 53189 Part No 10000032700

P: (262) 544-4811 ©2018 Generac Power Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Rev. B 04/06/18
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Cut on dotted line.
Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each CIick-IN-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be USPS TRACKING # :
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO 9405 5036 9930 0546 0291 75
COPY OR ALTER LABEL. o .
- Trans. #: 588534603 Priority Mail® Postage:  $9.65
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of Print Date: 05/17/2023 Total: $9.65
the package. Ship Date: 05/17/2023
Expected
Delivery Date:  05/19/2023
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From: DEBORAH CHASE Ref#: 229A-NHP
NORTHEAST SITE SOLUTIONS
4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you STE 1
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to 420 MAIN ST
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or STURBRIDGE MA 01566-1359

drop in a USPS collection box.
To: BENJAMIN G BLAKE

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you MAYOR

selected when creating this label. 70 WRIVER ST
MILFORD CT 06460-3317

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

P IITEDSTATES.  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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Cut on dotted line.
Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each CIick-IN-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be USPS TRACKING # :
used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO 9405 5036 9930 0546 0291 82
COPY OR ALTER LABEL. o .
- Trans. #: 588534603 Priority Mail® Postage:  $9.65
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of Print Date: 05/17/2023 Total: $9.65
the package. Ship Date: 05/17/2023
Expected
Delivery Date:  05/19/2023
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From: DEBORAH CHASE Ref#: 229A-NHP
NORTHEAST SITE SOLUTIONS
4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you STE 1
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to 420 MAIN ST
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or STURBRIDGE MA 01566-1359

drop in a USPS collection box.
To: STEPHEN H HARRIS
5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

selected when creating this label. 70 WRIVER ST
MILFORD CT 06460-3317

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

P IITEDSTATES.  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
e Clettios e e, Lot e USPS TRAGKING
COPY OR ALTER LABEL . ' 9405 5036 9930 0546 0292 05
) Trans. #: 588534603 Priorit.y Mail® Postage: $9.65
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of Print Date: 05/17/2023 Total: $9.65
the package. Ehip Dtatg: 05/17/2023
xpecte:

Delivery Date:  05/19/2023
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From: DEBORAH CHASE Ref#: 229A-NHP
NORTHEAST SITE SOLUTIONS
4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you STE1
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to 420 MAIN ST
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or STURBRIDGE MA 01566-1359

drop in a USPS collection box.
To: VIPUL MEHTA

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you MILFORD ENTERPRISES LLC

selected when creating this label. 1207 E MAIN ST
STAMFORD CT 06902

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

P IITEDSTATES.  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
L oo USPS TRACKING #:
COPY OR ALTER LABEL . ' 9405 5036 9930 0546 0292 29
- Trans. #: 588534603 Priority Mail® Postage:  $9.65
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of Print Date: 05/17/2023 Total: $9.65
the package. Ship Date: 05/17/2023
Expected
Delivery Date:  05/18/2023
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From: DEBORAH CHASE Ref#: 229A-NHP
NORTHEAST SITE SOLUTIONS
4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you STE 1
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to 420 MAIN ST
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or STURBRIDGE MA 01566-1359
drop in a USPS collection box.
To: CROWN CASTLE
5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you 1800 W PARK DR
selected when creating this label. WESTBOROUGH MA 01581-3926
* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

P IITEDSTATES.  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com



W UNITED STATES
B T S T SERVICE.

FISKDALE
458 MAIN ST
FISKDALE, MA 01518-9998
(8001 275-8777

05/17/2023 12:46 PM

Product Qty Unit Price
Price

Prepaid Mail 1 $0.00

Westborough, MA 01581
Weight: 0 1b 2.00 oz
Acceptance Date:
Wed 05/17/2023
Tracking #:
9405 5036 9930 0546 0292 29

Prepaid Mail 1 $0.00
Stamford, CT 06902
Weight: 0 1b 8.40 oz
Acceptance Date:
Wed 05/17/2023
Tracking #:
9405 5036 9930 0546 0292 05

Prepaid Mail $0.00
Milford, CT 06460
Weight: 0 1b 8.40 oz
Acceptance Date:
Wed 05/17/2023
Tracking #:
9405 5036 9930 0546 0291 82

Prepaid Mail $0.00
Milford, CT 06460
Weight: 0 1b 8.40 oz
Acceptance Date:
Wed 05/17/2023
Tracking #:
9405 5036 9930 0546 0291 75

Grand Total: $0.00

Text your tracking number to 28777 (2USPS)
to get the latest status. Standard Message
and Data rates may apply. You may also
visit www.usps.com USPS Tracking or call
1-800-222-1811.

Preview vour Mail
Track your Packages
Sign up for FREE @
https://informeddel ivery.usps.con

All sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds for guaranteed services only.
Thank you for your business.

Tell us about your experience.
Go to: https://postalexperience.com/Pos
or scan this code with vour mobile device,

UFN: 242703-0518
Receipt #: 840-50180227-2-3168993-1
Clerk: 5
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